504582692 10/06/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4629404

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
ONVEYING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
MSI COMPUTER (SH	HENZHEN) (CO., LTD.	10/05/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	me: IROBOT CORPORATION			
Street Address:	8 CROS	8 CROSBY DRIVE,		
City:	BEDFO			
State/Country: MASSACHU		CHUSETTS		
Postal Code: 01730				
Property Ty	RS Total: 1 pe	Number]	
Property Ty Patent Number:	pe	Number 3442683]	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence with	pe E DATA Il be sent to if provided			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence with using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	pe E DATA Il be sent to if provided	3442683 (510)580-7280 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sei</i> 386223692800 JSA@JCIPGroup.com JCIPRNET P.O. BOX 600 TAIPEI GUTING		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence win using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	pe E DATA Il be sent to if provided ne:	3442683 (510)580-7280 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sei</i> 386223692800 JSA@JCIPGroup.com JCIPRNET P.O. BOX 600 TAIPEI GUTING TAIPEI CITY, TAIWAN 10099		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence win using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	pe E DATA Il be sent to if provided ne:	3442683 (510)580-7280 the e-mail address first; if that is units ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sel 386223692800 JSA@JCIPGroup.com JCIPRNET P.O. BOX 600 TAIPEI GUTING FAIPEI CITY, TAIWAN 10099 73813-US-PA		

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

MSI Computer (Shenzhen) Co., Ltd, a corporation having a place of business at Longma Information Technology Industrial Park, Tangtou Village, Shiyan Town, Baoan District, Shenzhen City, Guangdong Province, China (hereafter ASSIGNOR) has been assigned or otherwise has an ownership interest in certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patents and patent applications listed in attached Appendix A.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby:

- Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to <u>iRobot Corporation</u>, a corporation having a place of business at <u>8 Crosby Drive, Bedford, Massachusetts 01730</u> (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest in any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) (including foreign patents) granted upon the information which is disclosed therein.
- Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application(s) or any division(s), continuation(s), substitute(s), re-examination(s) or reissue(s) thereof to the ASSIGNEE.
- 3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application(s), as well as any derivative and applications thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.
- 4) Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representative(s), and shall be binding upon the inventor(s), as well as the inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 5) Warrant and represent that ASSIGNOR has not entered, and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.

Signatures of Assignor and Assignee with the execution date of this Assignment indicated beside the signature(s).

Assignor (Conveying Party):

By:

Date: October 5, 2017

Typed Name: Kenny Yu Title: President / Company: MSI Computer (Shenzhen) Co., Ltd

Longma Information Technology Industrial Park, Tangtou Village, Shiyan Town, Baoan District, Shenzhen City, Guangdong Province, China

Assignee (Receiving Party):

By

Date: October 5. 2017

Typed Name: Tonya S. Drake Title: VP & Assistant General Counsel Company: **iRobot Corporation** 8 Crosby Drive, Bedford, Massachusetts 01730

> PATENT REEL: 043801 FRAME: 0674

Appendix A

	Filing/ Issue Date	Serial/ Patent No.	Attorney Docket No.
1	2013/5/14	8,442,683	73813-US-PA
2	2013/9/10	8,528,162	73814-US-PA
3	2014/10/28	8,871,030	73816-US-PA

RECORDED: 10/06/2017